OSAA State Football Playoff 1A Semifinal

November 19t 2016

Summit High School

Bend, Oregon U.S. BANK  LES SCHWAB TIRES
Lowell VS. Dufur
High School High School

moda moda

HEALTH HEALTH

Player of the Game: Player of the Game:

Kenny Lane Asa Farrell
Officials:
Referee Ab Orton
Umpire Charlie Williams
Head Linesman Darwin Roberts
Line Judge Doug Henderson
Back Judge Floyd Powers

Game Time: 2:01
Game Time Temperature: 44°F
Sunny, Windy



Box Score Report - Postseason - Lowell Boys Varsity
Football @ Dufur Boys Varsity Football - 11/19/2016 12:00
PM

Lowell @ Dufur - 11/19/2016 12:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Lowell 6 6 0 6 18

Dufur 16 44 8 8 76




-

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter

Dufur 1
Lowell 1
Dufur 1
Dufur 2
Dufur 2
Lowell 2
Dufur 2
Dufur 2
Lowell 2
Dufur 2
Dufur 3
Dufur 4
Lowell 4

Time

11:16

07:39

01:51

11:47

09:08

07:45

07:37

05:30

04:07

01:58

02:16

10:44

04:18

Scoring Play

#3 Asa Farrell runs for 59 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
run by #1 Bailey Keever good)

#6 Ryan Sinnett pass complete to #10 Zach Kintzlet for 8 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #6 Ryan Sinnett no good)

#1 Bailey Keever runs for 48 yards. Touchdown! (Two point
conversion run by #1 Bailey Keever good)

#3 Asa Farrell runs for 83 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
run by #1 Bailey Keever no good)

#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #24 Kolbe Bales for 20 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #1 Bailey Keever good)

#11 Symon Thurmun runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point
conversion pass by #9 Kenny Lane to #10 Zach Kintzlet no good)

#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #24 Kolbe Bales for 47 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 Bailey Keever to #35
Curtis Crawford no good)

#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #23 Hagen Pence for 36 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #3 Asa Farrell good)

#11 Symon Thurmun runs to the Red Devils 38 for 7 yards. Fumble!
Recovered by #1 Bailey Keever. (Two point conversion pass by #1
Bailey Keever to #24 Kolbe Bales good)

#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #23 Hagen Pence for 37 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #3 Asa Farrell good)

#12 Derek Frakes pass complete to #14 Cole Kortge for 37 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 Anthony Thomas
good)

#11 Anthony Thomas runs for 26 yards. Touchdown! (Two point
conversion run by #15 Tanner Masterson good)

#11 Symon Thurmun pass complete to #21 Brian Lemon for 16
yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 Symon
Thurmun no good)

LOW

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

18

DUF

16

22

30

30

36

44

52

60

68

76

76




-

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs

First Downs - Rushing

Lowell

307

61

5.0

7

230

53

4.3

7

00:33:28

15

12

Dufur

479

29

16.5

221

7-11

31.6

258

18

14.3

221

00:11:04

12




First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0
2/12 (16.7%)

1/3 (33.3%)

0

2/6 (33.3%)

0/1 (0.0%)

PASSING - LOWELL

Name Cmp Att Yds
11 3 4 69
Symon

Thurmun

6 Ryan 1 4 8

Sinnett

D

PASSING - DUFUR
Int Name Cmp
0 1 Bailey 4

Keever

12 Derek 3
0 Frakes

Att

Yds

140

81

D




RUSHING - LOWELL

RUSHING - DUFUR

Name

9 Kenny
Lane

38

33 Devin
Maughn

11 Symon
Thurmun

19 Justyn
Barton

22
Hayden
Trimble

7 Kasey
Erwin

3 AJ
Devereaux

21 Brian
Lemon

6 Ryan
Sinnett

Att

20

Yds

134

21

21

17

15

13

Avg

6.7

21.0

5.3

1.2

5.0

13.0

2.0

2.0

0.0

-1.0

D

Name

3 Asa
Farrell

1 Bailey
Keever

11
Anthony
Thomas

22 Cayton
Sinay

23 Hagen
Pence

15 Tanner
Masterson

12 Derek
Frakes

Att

6

N

Yds

162

51

26

15

Avg

27.0

17.0

26.0

3.8

2.0

0.0

0.0




RECEIVING - LOWELL

RECEIVING - DUFUR

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
21 Brian 2 49 24.5 1 23 Hagen 2 73 36.5
Lemon Pence
9 Kenny 1 20 20.0 0 24 Kolbe 2 67 33.5
Lane Bales
10 Zach 1 8 8.0 1 34 Tabor 2 44 22.0
Kintzlet Mclaughlin
19 0 0 0.0 0 14 Cole 1 37 37.0
Justyn Kortge
Barton
DEFENSE - LOWELL DEFENSE - DUFUR
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack Tl
11 Symon 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 55 lan 6.0 6 0 0.0 1.
Thurmun Cleveland
20 Colton 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 23 Hagen 5.5 5 1 1.0 1.
Riggs Pence
21 Brian 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 47 5.0 5 0 0.0 0.
Lemon Abraham
Kilby
38 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
10 Travis 5.0 5 0 0.0 1.
28 John 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Lucas
Clark
3 Asa 4.0 4 0 0.0 1.
7 Kasey 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Farrell
Erwin
60 Joshua 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.
19 Justyn 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Brown
Barton
99 TJ 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.
Devereaux
50 Russell 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.
Peters
11 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.

Anthony



Thomas

(-

35 Curtis 2.0 2 0 1.0
Crawford
26 Andrew 2.0 2 0 0.0
Richmmon
1 Bailey 1.5 1 1 0.0
Keever
14 Cole 1.0 1 0 0.0
Kortge
59 Wade 1.0 1 0 1.0
Blake
22 Cayton 1.0 1 0 0.0
Sinay
KICKING - LOWELL KICKING - DUFUR
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
PUNTING - LOWELL PUNTING - DUFUR
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
19 4 106 26.5 2 1 Bailey 2 59 29.5
Justyn Keever
Barton
6 Ryan 2 91 45.5 1
Sinnett
PUNT RETURNS - LOWELL PUNT RETURNS - DUFUR
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
6 Ryan 1 0 0.0 0 1 Bailey 2 0 0.0
Sinnett Keever




KICKOFF RETURNS - LOWELL

KICKOFF RETURNS - DUFUR

Name Att Yds
19 Justyn 3 47
Barton

8 Taysian 1 6
Williamson

9 Kenny 1 1
Lane

7 Kasey 1 -2

Erwin

Avg

15.7

6.0

1.0

D

Name Att Yds
24 Kolbe 1 9
Bales

22 1 2
Cayton

Sinay

Avg

9.0

2.0




