## OSAA State Football Playoff 1A Semifinal



November 19th, 2016

Summit High School

Bend, Oregon

VS.



Lowell High School



MOda

Player of the Game:

Kenny Lane

Dufur High School





Player of the Game:

Asa Farrell

## Officials:

Referee Umpire Head Linesman Line Judge Back Judge Ab Orton Charlie Williams Darwin Roberts Doug Henderson Floyd Powers

Game Time: 2:01 Game Time Temperature: 44°F Sunny, Windy

## Box Score Report - Postseason - Lowell Boys Varsity Football @ Dufur Boys Varsity Football - 11/19/2016 12:00 PM

Lowell @ Dufur - 11/19/2016 12:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	т
Lowell	6	6	0	6	18
Dufur	16	44	8	8	76

SCORIN	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	LOW	DUF			
Dufur	1	11:16	#3 Asa Farrell runs for 59 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #1 Bailey Keever good)	0	8			
Lowell	1	07:39	#6 Ryan Sinnett pass complete to #10 Zach Kintzlet for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #6 Ryan Sinnett no good)	6	8			
Dufur	1	01:51	#1 Bailey Keever runs for 48 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #1 Bailey Keever good)	6	16			
Dufur	2	11:47	#3 Asa Farrell runs for 83 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #1 Bailey Keever no good)	6	22			
Dufur	2	09:08	#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #24 Kolbe Bales for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #1 Bailey Keever good)	6	30			
Lowell	2	07:45	#11 Symon Thurmun runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #9 Kenny Lane to #10 Zach Kintzlet no good)	12	30			
Dufur	2	07:37	#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #24 Kolbe Bales for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #1 Bailey Keever to #35 Curtis Crawford no good)	12	36			
Dufur	2	05:30	#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #23 Hagen Pence for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #3 Asa Farrell good)	12	44			
Lowell	2	04:07	#11 Symon Thurmun runs to the Red Devils 38 for 7 yards. Fumble! Recovered by #1 Bailey Keever. (Two point conversion pass by #1 Bailey Keever to #24 Kolbe Bales good)	12	52			
Dufur	2	01:58	#1 Bailey Keever pass complete to #23 Hagen Pence for 37 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #3 Asa Farrell good)	12	60			
Dufur	3	02:16	#12 Derek Frakes pass complete to #14 Cole Kortge for 37 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 Anthony Thomas good)	12	68			
Dufur	4	10:44	#11 Anthony Thomas runs for 26 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #15 Tanner Masterson good)	12	76			
Lowell	4	04:18	#11 Symon Thurmun pass complete to #21 Brian Lemon for 16 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 Symon Thurmun no good)	18	76			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON				
	Lowell	Dufur		
Total Offense	307	479		
Number of Plays	61	29		
Yards per Play	5.0	16.5		
Passing	77	221		
Completions - Attempts	4 - 8	7 - 11		
Yards per Pass	19.3	31.6		
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 0	5 - 0		
Rushing	230	258		
Rushing Attempts	53	18		
Yards per Rush	4.3	14.3		
Receiving	77	221		
Receiving Completions	4	7		
Yards per Catch	19.3	31.6		
Penalties - Yards	4 - 30	3 - 20		
Turnovers	1	0		
Fumbles - Lost	3 - 1	0 - 0		
Interceptions Thrown	0	0		
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	6 - 32.8	2 - 29.5		
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	3 - 23		
Time of Possession	00:33:28	00:11:04		
Downs				
First Downs	15	12		
First Downs - Rushing	12	5		

First Downs - Passing	3	7
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/12 (16.7%)	2/6 (33.3%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/3 (33.3%)	0/1 (0.0%)

PASSING - LOWELL					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
11 Symon Thurmun	3	4	69	1	0
6 Ryan Sinnett	1	4	8	1	0

PASSING - DUFUR					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	
1 Bailey Keever	4	6	140	4	
12 Derek Frakes	3	5	81	1	

RUSHING - L	RUSHING - LOWELL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
9 Kenny Lane	20	134	6.7	0	
38	1	21	21.0	0	
33 Devin Maughn	4	21	5.3	0	
11 Symon Thurmun	14	17	1.2	1	
19 Justyn Barton	3	15	5.0	0	
22 Hayden Trimble	1	13	13.0	0	
7 Kasey Erwin	3	6	2.0	0	
3 AJ Devereaux	3	6	2.0	0	
21 Brian Lemon	1	0	0.0	0	
6 Ryan Sinnett	3	-3	-1.0	0	

RUSHING - DUFUR					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
3 Asa Farrell	6	162	27.0		
1 Bailey Keever	3	51	17.0		
11 Anthony Thomas	1	26	26.0		
22 Cayton Sinay	4	15	3.8		
23 Hagen Pence	2	4	2.0		
15 Tanner Masterson	1	0	0.0		
12 Derek Frakes	1	0	0.0		

RECEIVING - LOWELL					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
21 Brian Lemon	2	49	24.5	1	
9 Kenny Lane	1	20	20.0	0	
10 Zach Kintzlet	1	8	8.0	1	
19 Justyn Barton	0	0	0.0	0	

RECEIVING - DUFUR				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
23 Hagen Pence	2	73	36.5	
24 Kolbe Bales	2	67	33.5	
34 Tabor Mclaughlin	2	44	22.0	
14 Cole Kortge	1	37	37.0	

DEFENSE - LOWELL						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
11 Symon Thurmun	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
20 Colton Riggs	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
21 Brian Lemon	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
38	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
28 John Clark	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
7 Kasey Erwin	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
19 Justyn Barton	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
3 AJ Devereaux	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - DUFUR						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TI	
55 Ian Cleveland	6.0	6	0	0.0	1.	
23 Hagen Pence	5.5	5	1	1.0	1.	
47 Abraham Kilby	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.	
10 Travis Lucas	5.0	5	0	0.0	1.	
3 Asa Farrell	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.	
60 Joshua Brown	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.	
99 TJ Kennedy	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.	
50 Russell Peters	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.	
11 Anthony	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.	

Thomas					
35 Curtis Crawford	2.0	2	0	1.0	1.
26 Andrew Richmmon	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.
1 Bailey Keever	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.
14 Cole Kortge	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
59 Wade Blake	1.0	1	0	1.0	1.
22 Cayton Sinay	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.

KICKING - LOWELL					
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts	

KICKING - DUFUR				
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	

PUNTING - LOWELL				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
19 Justyn Barton	4	106	26.5	2
6 Ryan Sinnett	2	91	45.5	1

PUNTING - DUFUR				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	
1 Bailey Keever	2	59	29.5	

PUNT RETURNS - LOWELL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
6 Ryan Sinnett	1	0	0.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - DUFUR				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
1 Bailey Keever	2	0	0.0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - LOWELL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
19 Justyn Barton	3	47	15.7	0
8 Taysian Williamson	1	6	6.0	0
9 Kenny Lane	1	1	1.0	0
7 Kasey Erwin	1	-2	-2.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - DUFUR				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
24 Kolbe Bales	1	9	9.0	
22 Cayton Sinay	1	2	2.0	